## RESOLUTION 13-14

## 2014 R1 Budget

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2014 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET, ENDING JUNE 30, 2014, FOR THE CITY OF NORTH LOGAN, UTAH

WHEREAS, Section 10-6-128 of Utah Code, as amended allows the governing body to change the totals of any of the city funds budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has held a public hearing as required by law on October 16<sup>th</sup>, 2013 to receive public input regarding proposed changes to the Capital Improvement Funds' budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the budgets needs to be revised.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the City Council of the City of North Logan, Utah that the 2014 Capital Improvement Budget be amended as follows.

Account # Account

Account #	Account Description	Proposed changed budget figure
Revenue		
49-111-139	Restricted Cash-Parks Special Use	\$1,000,000
49-360-139	Interest Earned – Parks Special Use	\$10,000
Expenditures		
49-415-720	Capital Outlay - Parks Special Use	\$1,000,000
	Install Artificial Turf – two fields	420,000
	Final prep of land for Turf Fields	65,000
	Fencing for turf fields	35,000
	Lights for turf fields	200,000
	Misc. Other improvements	280,000

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of North Logan, Utah, this 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ATTEST:

Scott Bennett, City/Recorder

NORTH LOGAN CIT

Lloyd Berentzen, Mayor